2020  Valve DN3-DN6-PINTSCHe   Technical modification an mistakes reserved    page 1/
7
2/2 way directional
seat valve
3/2 way directional
seat valve
NG3 and NG6 for water oil
and air

the infeed "P" – into the valve seat (5). Now the passage from infeed
"P" to working line "A" is blocked.
Type and order example
Operating
modes
Symbol Type: NG3
Electromagnetic
Example for 24 V
2/2KSV-03P-25NBNNN-ED024*
2/2KSV-03N-25NBNNN-ED024**
Hydraulic
2/2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-Z320*
212KSV-03N-25NBGNN-Z320**
Pneumatic
2/2 KSV-03P-25NBGNN-Z064
2/2 KSV-03N-25NBGNN-Z064**
Mechanical (roller)
2/2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-RO*
2/2KSV-03N-25NBGNN-RO**
Manual
2/2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-MAN*
2I2KSV-03N-25NBGNN-MAN**
  Typ: NG6
Electromagnetic
Example for 24 V
2/2KSV-06P-25NBNNN-ED024*
2/2KSV-06N-25NBNNN-ED024**
Hydraulic
2/2KSV-06P-25NBGNN-Z320*
2/2KSV-06N-25NBGNN-Z320**
Pneumatic
2/2 KSV-06P-25NBGNN-Z064*
2/2 KSV-06N-25NBGNN-Z064**
Mechanical (roller)
2/2KSV-06P-25NBGNN-RO*
2/2 KSV-06N-25N BG N N-RO**
Manual
2/2KSV-O6P-25NBGNN-MAN*
2/2KSV-06N-25NBGNN-MAN**
Figure 1    Figure 2
A = Working line 1 Electromagnet  5 Valve seat
B = Infeed  2 Pressure spring  6 Solenoid plunger
   3 Pushrod  7 Leber
   4 Valve ball  8 Pushrod
Figure 1    Figure 2
A = Working line 1 Electromagnet  5 Valve seat
B = Infeed  2 Pressure spring  6 Solenoid plunger
   3 Pushrod  7 Leber
   4 Valve ball  8 Pushrod
Dimensional darwing
Dimensions shown outside brackets NG6
Dimensions shown in brackets NG3
* Version “positiv” = closed de-energized
A
P
** Version “negative” = open de-energized
A
P
 NG 3 NG 6
 P A P A
Connection bore Ø 3 Ø 3 Ø 6 Ø 6
O-ring 9,25-1,78 9,25-1,78 12-2,5 12-2,5
2020  Valve DN3-DN6-PINTSCHe   Technical modification an mistakes reserved    page 3/
7
3/2 way valve
Valve version “Positive”
Figure 1 (electromagnet de-energised):

Now the infeed “P” is blocked and the working line “A” is
connected to drain “R”.
Type and order example
Operating
modes
Symbol Type: NG3
Electromagnetic
Example for 24 V
3/2KSV-03P-25NBNNN-ED024*
3/2KSV-03N-25NBNNN-ED024**
Hydraulic
3/2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-Z320*
3/2KSV-03N-25NBGNN-Z320**
Pneumatic
3/2 KSV-03P-25NBGNN-Z064*
3/2 KSV-03N-25NBGNN-Z064**
Mechanical
(roller)
3/2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-RO*
3/2 KSV-03N-25N BG N N-RO**
Manual
3l2KSV-03P-25NBGNN-MAN*
3/2KS V-03N-25NBGNN-MAN**
  Type: NG6
Electromagnetic
Example for 24 V
3/2KSV-06P-25NBNNN-ED024*
3/2KSV-06N-25NBNNN-ED024**
Hydraulic
3/2KSV-06P-25N BG N N-Z320*
3/2KSV-06N-25NBGNN-Z320**
Pneumatic
3/2 KSV-06P-25NBGNN-Z064*
3/2 KSV-06N-25NBGNN-Z064**
Mechanical
(roller)
3/2KSV-06P-25N BG N N-RO*
3/2KSV-06N-25NBGNN-RO**
Manual
3/2KSV-06P-25NBGNN-MAN*
3/2KSV-06 N-25N BGNN-MAN**
Fig. 1    Fig. 2
P = Infeed  1 Electromagnet  6 Valve ball
A = Working line 2 Pressure spring  7 Valve seat
R =Return  3 Specer pin  8 Solenoid plunger
   4 Valve ball  9 Lever
   5 Valve seat  10 + 11 Puchrod
P = Infeed  1 Electromagnet  6 Valve ball
A = Working line 2 Pressure spring  7 Valve seat
R =Return  3 Specer pin  8 Solenoid plunger
   4 Valve ball  9 Lever
   5 Valve seat  10 + 11 Puchrod
Dimensional  drawing NG3 and NG6
NG3 dimension shown in brackets
* Version “positiv” = closed de-energized
A
P R
** Version “negative” = open de-energized
A
P R
 NG 3 NG 6
 P R A P R A
Connection bore Ø 3 Ø 3 Ø 3 Ø 6 Ø 6 Ø 6
O-ring 9,25-1,78 9,25-1,78 6,07-1,78 12-2,5 12-2,5 8-2

2020  Valve DN3-DN6-PINTSCHe   Technical modification an mistakes reserved    page 7/
7
Order code   KSV 3/2 way directional seat valve
Example
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 X Y
3 / 2 K S V - 0 6 P 2 5 N B N E D 2 4- - -N N 0 * * * * *
1. Model
3/2KSV = 3/2 way directional seat valve
2/2KSV = 2/2 way directional seat valve
2. Nominal value
03 = NG3
06 = NG6
3. Basis position
P  = Positive  P  A closed
N = Negative  P  A opened
4. Operating pressure
20    = 100 bar
24    = 250 bar
25    = 320 bar
26    = 400 bar
27    = 500 bar
28    = 630 bar
29    = 700 bar
30    = 800 bar
5. Seal
NB = NBR
VT = Viton
PU = Polyurethan
6. Spezification
N Standard version:
(HFA, Luft, HFC, HFD usw.)
320 bar
D Standard version with
firedamp protection - / Ex-protection
320 bar
and standard version for
higher pressure
S Sea water inside and outside
sea water bat outside
210 bar
W Water / main water /
glacier water 320 bar
V deonised water / to demineralize
 water / sea water but inside
320 bar
G neutral gas 100 bar
A aggressive gas 100 bar
(e.g. sour gas)
7. Positions monitor
N = with out (Standard)
G = applicable for closed position
O = applicable for opened position
B = applicable for the two position
8. Manual operation
N = Standard (with manual operation
and adjustment)
H = with manual operation
without adjustment
S = sealing
O = with out manual operation.
9. Operation
E = E- Magnet
RO = Mechanical operating
BL = no operation, bat with blind
Z = Cylinder
Example  Z = Cylinder
21 22 23 24
M 3 2 0
11 12
11 Material
M = brass
A  = aluminium